

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$4.00

WINDHOEK - 27 March 2015

No. 5695

Page

1

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

No. 126 Notice of vacancy in the membership of Erongo Regional Council: Regional Councils Act, 1992

General Notice

ERONGO REGIONAL COUNCIL

No. 126

NOTICE OF VACANCY IN MEMBERSHIP OF ERONGO REGIONAL COUNCIL: REGIONAL COUNCILS ACT, 1992

In terms of section 10(2) of the Regional Councils Act, 1992 (Act No. 22 of 1992), notice is given that a vacancy has occurred in the membership of the Erongo Regional Council on 1 March 2015. as a result of the death of Honourable Germina Shitaleni, Councillor for the Swakopmund Constituency.

N. /GÔAGOSES CHIEF REGIONAL OFFICER ERONGO REGIONAL COUNCIL

2015